
Page No: 1 
 

 
 

Amendment No.1       Date: 26-08-2019 

Sub:-  Extension of the last date of submission to the e-Enquiry for Annual Maintenance 
Service Contract of IBM X Series Servers at SLDC Airoli. (Comprehensive with Back to Back 
support from OEM & Non-Comprehensive onsite). 
 
Amendment No 1:  Extension to the last date for submission of e-Enquiry 
 
Ref:   1. Tender document CELD/IT/IBM AMC/T-0819/01 (RFX No: 7000013618) 
 
With reference to the above, schedule of Tender no CELD/IT/IBM AMC/T-0819/01 (RFX No: 
7000013618) is hereby changed. The change in tender schedule is as below, 

 
Tender Schedule Old Schedule New Schedule 
Submission Deadline Date 22-08-2019  23:59 Hrs. 02-09-2019  23:59 Hrs. 
Technical Bid opening Date 23-08-2019  11:00 Hrs. 03-09-2019  11:00 Hrs. 
Commercial Bid opening 
Date 

27-08-2019  11:00 Hrs. 05-09-2019  11:00 Hrs. 

 
All other terms and terms & conditions mentioned in E-Tender document CELD/IT/IBM AMC/T-
0819/01 (RFX No: 7000013618) shall remain unchanged. 
 
The bidders are requested to check the details on website www.mahatransco.in regularly for 
further updates of tender. 

 
   
   SD/- 
          ( Anil V. Kolap)   
                  Chief Engineer  
   MSLDC, Airoli, M.S.E.T.C.L              


